EATON

HEAVY DUTY E.R.F
SYNCHROMESH TRANSMISSIONS Y2772393

RTSO 17316A
Illustrated Parts List E.R.F.Part Nos.SL 759/014
Ersatzteilliste SL 785/005

Catalogue Rechange
Catalogo Ricambi

English

Deutsch

Francais

Italiano

Espafiol

Maincase assy

Gehiuse Hauptgetreibe

Ensemble carter principal

Scatola principale

Conjunto carcasa principal

Lubrication System

Ol-system

Huile-systeme

Olio-sistema

Aceite-sistema

Clutch Housing Assy

Kupplungsgehause

Cloche d’embrayage

Coppa frizione

Campana embraguc

Input Shafi Assy

Antriebswelle

Arbre d’enirée

Albero di entrata

Eje primario

Mainshaft Assy

Hauptwelle

Arbre principal assemblé

Alberio principale completo

Conjunto eje principal

Countershaft Assy

Vorgelegewellen

Arbre secondaire

Contralbero completo

Conjunto ¢je secundario

Reverse Idler Assy

Rilckwartsgang-Umkehrrad

Pignon de remvoi marche AR

Ingranaggio rinvio RM

Conjunto inversor MA

Auxiliary Housing Assy

Hinteres gehause

Canter auxilisire

Scatola posteriore

Tapa trasera

Auxiliary Gearing Assy

Nachschaltgruppe

Engrenage auxiliaire

Scatola ausiliaria

Seccifn auxiliar

Shift Bar Housing Assy

Schaledeckel

Couvercle de changement de

vitesse

Coperchio selettore

Tapa de varillas

Range Cylinder Assy

Cylindre-de selection

Cilindrio-cambio

Cilindro-cambio-gamas

Selector Mechanism
Assy

Enscmble de selection

Coperchio seleuore

Conjunto selectora

Remote Control Assy

Commande 3 distance

Complessivo comando a
distanza

Conjunto control remoto

Service kits and
assemblies

Kits et ensembles

Corredi ¢ complessivi de
manutenzione

Juegos Y conjuntos de servico




B UoRdeg

0LL0-00L}

Z310-0011 LLLO-004)
othl OVL0-00L}
ocll
o0zIb
szit
eLeh

oLs1
viEl
Zich

0100-89¢}

0Z00-89¢1 1010-0053

Oc00-g9tl 0100013

ov00-89¢1 -

0500-89¢1 SPLO-00LL
00L0-00LL 9¥10-008}
0891
0CL0-00L} '
0CL0-004E S2/0101
2014 9801

L8108

Soles -8 jedjoupud eseases ojunfuon 'o|eq!ou!.|d gjojeas ‘jed|ould 18y sjquiasul ‘eqayebidnel asneyes A|lquessy ases ujey



Maincase Assembly, Gehliuse Hauptgetriebe, Ensamble Carter Principal, Scatola Principale, Conjunto Carcasa Principal Section 1a
| Sequence Qty Part No Stock Qty |
No Anzahl Teile Nr Lager Empf |
Saquenz Nr Qte Piece No English Deutsch Francais italiano Espafiol Qte da |
Séquence Ota Rif stockage |
No No. No.Cat Quantith
Sequela No Cant Stock
Secuencia ‘
No
! 1100 0100 1 2771384 Malncase GetricbagahSuse Carter principal Scatola principale | Carcasa principal - |
1100 0101 1 2772458 Insert M18 Einlage Insert Inserto Plaquita -
1100 0106 1 2005144 Cover-PTO Deakel-nsbanantrisbs Couvercle de PMT Coperchio PdF Tapa dela TF - ‘
| 1100 0108 1 2772047 Gasket-8 bolt PTO Diohtung-nebsnantrisbe Joint de PMT Guarnizions PdF Junta de la TF 2 |
1100 0107 6 MX-8-1031 Soraw M10 x 30 Sahraube Via Vite Tornlllo - |
‘ 1100 0110 1 4302809 Cover-8 Bolt PTO Deckel-nsbenantrisbe Couvercls ds PMT Copsrchio PdF Tapa de la TF - ‘
1100 0111 1 2772048 Geskat-8 bolt PTO Diohtung-nebenantriebe Joint de PMT Guarnizione PdF Juntna dela TF 2 |
' 11000112 8 MX-8-1236 Sorew M12 x 36 Schraube Vis Vite Tomillo - |
‘ 1100 0130 2 2770245 Dowsl Stift Goupille Spina Passador '
1100 0135 2 X2013516 Plug Stopfen Bouchon Tappo Tapon -
‘ 1100 0140 18 2770361 Stud Stiftschraube Goujon Prigloniero Espirrago -
! 1100 0145 1 uB878363 Oll strainer assy Ol-Ablaschraube Crapine Alro FAlvo 1
1100 0148 1 X8876280 Washer Scheibe Rondelle Rondella Arandela 1
1106 2 X2014114 Stud M16 X 84 Stehbolzen Goujon Prigioniero Esparrago -
‘ 1110 o Nut M18 Mutter Ecrou Dado Tueroa .
| 1120 1 A8875853 Magnetio drain plug Versochiulsohraube Bouchon Tappo Tep -
' 1126 1 X8876864 | Fller plug VerschiuBsohtaube Bouchon Tappo Tapén .
‘ 1130 2 X8875238 Washar Scheibeg Rondalla Rondella Arandela 2
1368 0010 2 2770939 Plug Sohraube Bouchon Tappo Tap 2
‘ 1368 0020 2 8876856 Washer Scheibe Rondelie Rondslia Arandela -
1388 0030 2 2770940 Spring Feder Ressont Molla Muolle 1
‘ 1368 0040 2 2770841 Compreasion ring Schelbe Rondelle Rondella Arandala .

14



Main Case Assembly, Gehause Hauptgetriebe, Ensemble Carter Principal, Scatola Prinéipal. Conjunto Carcasa Principal

S- Series

1685
1670/75

1680
1100-0148
1100-0145
1100-0108
1100-0105
1100-0107

1510

1100-0140

1100-0111

Section14

1105
1100-0130

1100-0130

1100-0100

1368-0050
1368-0040
1368-0030
1368-0020
1368-0010

1372
1374

1373
1125

120
1130
1130

1100-0112
11000110

s-01/5-01



Sequence Qty Part No Stock Oty
No Anzahl Teile Nr Lager Empf
Sequenz Nr Qte Piece No English Deutsch Francals ltaliano Espaliol Qte de
Séquence Qta Rif stockage
No No. No.Cat Quantith
Sequela No Cant Stock
Secuencia
No
’r 1368 0050 2 X2770942 0" ring 0" ring Joint torique "0" ring Junta térica 2
lr 1372 1 2770843 Transfer plate Tranaferplatte Plaque de transfert Piastrina Placa da -
tranaferencia
1373 1 2770944 Gasket Dichtung Joint Guarnizione Junta 2

1374

MX-8-0821

Screw M8 x 30

Schraube

Vis

Vite

Tomillo

1375

U2772388

Shim kit

Kit entretoise

Comedo distanzials

Juego de
saparador

1510

2770868

Gasket-clutch housing

Dichtung-
kupplungsgehause

Joint-ambrayags

Guarnizione-coppa
frizione

Junta-campana
embrague

1670

Solenocid vaive-
u/s brake

Solenoid de la valve

Vaivola elattropn.

Valvula de
solancide

1875

271221

Spacer

Distanzplatte

Piastra distanziale

MX-8-0030

Bolt MB x 75

Sohrauba

Vis

Vite

Tomillo

Connector

Varschraubungsn

13

Ruooordi

Recores




S- Series

Lutgricatlo'n System- Schematic o
. s-01/2-01

1600-0600-0050

I_ 1600-0600-0020

1367

1385

1364

. 1362
1100-0176
1100-0175
1100-0171

1100-0160
1100-0155

1100-0150

1100-0160

1100-0171
1100-0170

1100-0160

Section 1b



English

Deutsch

Espaiiol

1100 0150

2771252

Spray bar

Oischlauch

Tuba a hulle

Tubo olle

Tubria de aceite

1100 0155

2771255

Supply pipe-rev.idier

Schlsuch-R.gang

Tubs a MA

Tubo-retromarcia

Tubaria MA

1100 0160

2771259

Bolt-banjo

Schraube-

Parno-

1100 0185

2771254

Pipe-suction pump

Schiauch-pumps

Tube a pompe

Tubo-pompa

Tuberia-bomba

1100 0170

2771280

Schella

Collier

Fasoetto

Abraradara

1100 0171

MX-8-0806

Scrow M8 x 18

Schraube

Boulon

Porno

1100 0175

2771251

Olvertsilungsblech

Plaqua de repartition d"huile

Placa distribucion
de aoceite

1100 0176

MX-8-0828

Screw M8 x 20

Schraubs

Boulon

Permo

u2771380

Qil pump assy

Oipumpe kompletr

Assemblee de pompe a
hulle

Pompa olio-
complessivo

Bomba de aceite-
conjunto

1380

MX-8-1088

Screw M10 X 40

Sohraube

Bullone

Pemo

1361

U2771263

Supply pipe-
relisf valve

Schisuch-ventil

Tube-valve

Tubo-valvola

Tuberia-velvula

2771258

Supply pipe-
lower PTO

Sohlauch-PTO

Tube-PTO

Tubo-PTO

Tuberis-PTO

1364

2771268

Connsctor-
pips/manifold

Versohrasubungen

RAaccords

Raccordi

1385

2771257

Supply pie-
upper PTO

Schisuch-PTO

Tube-PTO

Tubo-PTO

Tuberla-PTO

1387

2771269

Boit-banjo

Sohraube-

Boulon-

Perno-

1368

X2014173

Bunli_n!-dow.l

Buchse

Boooola

Casquilio

1600 0600 0020

U2771465

Tube assy - output bearing

Schisuch-komplett, lager

Assomblea ds tube-
roulement

Tubo, compisalvo-
cuscinstto

Tuberla, conjunto-
oojineta

1800 0800 0050

MX-8-0027

Sorew M8 x 10

Sohraube

Boulon

1b

Bulione

Perno




Clutch Housing & Clutch Mechanism

S- Series

——
s-01/4-01
1500-0840
1500-0580-0
500-0580-0060 1560
1500-0580-0010 |
1500-0580-0040
1505: -
1500-0580-0050 —
-
l 1500-0530
1500-0580-0020
500 ) 1500-0500
1500-0580-0030
15600-0510
1600-0520
1500-0570
1500-0560
1560

Sectidh 1¢



Ciutch Housing Assy, Kupplungsgehause Komplett, Cloche d’Embrayage-assembles, Coppa frizione-complessivo, Campana Embrague-
conjunto Section 1¢c

Sequence | Qty Part No
No Stock
English Deutsch Francals italiano Espafiol Qty

1600 0500 1 2771697 Ciutch housing-SAE 1 Kupplungsgehiuse Cloche d’smbrayage Campana Tapa del embrauge -

1500 0520 11463 Inepection cover Deokel Couvercle Coporohio Tapa -

1500 0610 12816 Bushing Buchse Bague Boceola Casquillo 4

1500 0530 QGraase nipple - - - - -

1600 0540 4769 Hydraulic nipple - . ; ] .

1600 0550 Pipe plug 1/8 Versohlusssohraube Bouchon fiate Tappo filletato Tapon -

ajJon 10 |

1500 0660 MX-8-0801 Sotsoraw- Schraube Vie Vite Tomillo -

5/16x 14

1500 0670 4 X2012521 Lockwasher 6/18 Faddaring Rondella grower Rosstta elastica Arandela elastics -
80031

1500 0680 0010

Boilt 7/16 UNC Schraube Boulon Bullone Parmno -

1600 0680 0020 1 F96712 Key Kall Raglette Chiavetta Chavate -

1600 06580 0030 1 85537 Shaft-short Walle- Axe- Albero- Ele- -

1600 0680 0040 1 F986818 Yoke-clutch raleass Sahaltgabsl Fourchetts Foroella Horcquilla -

1600 0580 0050 1 F96711 Cross shaft Welle- Axe- Albero- Eje- -

1500 0680 0080 2 X2012522 Lookwasher 7/18 Feddering Rondaelle grower Rosetta slastion Arandeln elestica -

1606 1 2771987 Ol distribution piats Otvertallungsblach Plaque da repartition d’lwile | Disco diffusore Placa distribucion de -
aoelte

1550

MX-9-1204 Nut M12 Mutter Dado Tueraa

1580 1 X2770218 SeaHnput shaft Dichtung Joint Quarnizione Sallaje/Retén 2

16

PET > -



Inbut_Shaft Assembly, Antriebswelle, Arbre d'Entree, Albero di Entrata, Eje Primario

1380-0025
1380-0020
1380-0010
1380-0030

1380-0040

1392
1400-0430

1400-0425
1400-0420

1400-0415
1400-0410

1400-0435
1400-0405

1400-0400

1400-0400

Section 2



Input Shaft Assy, Antrisbswelle-komplett, Arbre d’Entrée-assemblee, Albero di Entrata-complessivo, Eje Primario-conjunto Section 2
Sequence | Qty Part No Stock ‘

No English Deutsch Francals italiano Espafiol Qty |

1400 Raf. u2771787 input shaft assy. - - ‘
1400 0400 1 U2771549 Input shaft and spacer Antrisbswelle Artbre d'entrée Albero di entrata E]e primario
1400 0405 1 277029 Bush Buchse Bague Boccola Casquillo 1
1400 0410 1 5686508 Bearing Lager Roulsment Cuscinstto Co|lnsta 2 ‘
1400 0415 1 16722 Snap ring Sicharungsring Cirolips Anello olastioo Anillo eldstico 2 ‘
1400 0420 1 2771672 Splitter gear Zahnrad Pignon ingranaggio Engranaje ‘
1400 0425 1 2771151 Splitter gear sleave ‘
1400 0430 1 X2771224 Circlip Sicherungsring Ciralips Ansllo elastico Anllio algstioo 2
1400 0435 1 2770418 Qil tube Ollsitung Tube d"huile Tubsetto olio Tuberla para el sosite -
1380 0010 1 ua2z771881 Splitter direct cone/pin Splitterkegel mit Stiften | Clne/goupille direota de Cono sincronizzators Conjunto direoto

assembly Dirsktgang relals riduttore cono/pasador del splitter
1380 0020 3 2770119 Spring Feder Ressort Molla Muelle 3
1380 0026 3 2770873 Pin-Guide Spring
1380 0030 1 2771887 Splitter clutch plate Spiitter-Kupplungspiatts | Plateau d"embrayage de Disco innasto riduttora Placa del embrague
relals splittor
1380 0040 1 U2771985 Splitter cona/pin sssy Splittarkegel mit Stiften | Cone/gouplile de relais Anallo sinoronizzatora Conj. cono/pasador dal
riduttore splitter
1392 1 2™ 56 Synchroniser cup a CIIo de synchro Cono sinoronizzatore Anillo dal sinoronizador -




Mlln;han Assembly, Haupiwelle, Arbre Princlpal, Complessivo Albero Princlpale, Conjunto del Eje Principai 3 SEHIEY

1
1300 03 zoneo
' oo:szo oo .
1300 0304 1300 0308
1300 0372 1300 0360 \ / .--w‘,g
0388 ' e .‘;—;_ R 1300 o:lsznuro
¢ et 1:00 0324 0050
( ] g X et f 2

1300 0282 oot0 m 0324 0010

T [ St T -l
i S EEs :|o o:sz 003
- — o uzoo :noo:z 0020
1300 0332 'l noo za oon
1300 0300 j $300 0 Z o8
n 0340 _ e I
NN\ 1300 : umo



Mainshaft, Hatwolle. Are Prlnal Albero Prlnclpal Com Plial

|
( Saquence | Oty Part No English Deutsch Francais Italiana Espaliol Stock
No Oty |
1300 Ref U2771954 Mginshaft assy .
1300 0300 1 2771683 Malnshaft Hauptwaelle Arbre principal Albaro principale Eja principal - ‘
1300 0304 1 82504 Pin Stift Goupille Spina Panador -
1300 0308 1 2771460 Key-mainshaft Kell Roglstte Chiavetta Chaveta -
1300 0316 1 2771098 1sL gesr 1.-Gangrad Pignon de 1dre Ingtansggio 1'vel Enganaje 1' -
1300 0324 1 U2770861 112 gear synchro sssy Syncronsatz 1./2. Gang Synahro de 1ére at 2dme | Compl. sincronizzatore Con]. sincronlzaclén de 1 ‘
0010 1/2 vel 1'12*
1300 0324 3 2770113 Pre-energising plunger Schisber Plongeur Notdino Vastago 3
0020
1300 0324 3 2770200 Spring Fedor Rossort Molls Muolle 1
0030
1300 0324 1 2770803 1/2 gaar siiding clutch Schisbemutfe 1./2. Gang Crabot de 1dre at 2éme Manicotto saorrevols 1/2 Carrete de 1°/2" 1
0050 val
1300 0324 1 2770864 Sliding clutoh Schisbsmufie Crabot Manlcotto scomavole Carrots 1
0080
1300 0324 3 2770866 Retainer Risgel Clavatta da crabot Teasello Retenedor -
0080
1300 0324 1 2770864 Clutoh, sliding 1su/2nd Sohisbmuffe 1./2.gang Crabot 1ere/2nde Manicotto soorrevole 1/2 Carrete 1a/2a
0070
1300 0332 1 27107711 2rd goar 2, Gangrad Pignon 2éme ingranaggio 2’ velooith Engranaje 2’ -
1300 0340 1 27732376 3rd gear 3. Gangrad Pignon 3dme Ingranaggio 3’ veloolth Engranaje 3' -
1300 0344 1 2771401 Synchroniser cup Kupplungastiick Coupelie de synchro Cono sinoronizzators Anllio del sincronlzador 1
1300 0348 1 2770783 Mainshaft thrust washer Hauptwellen - Rondelle do poussée Rondella di spallamento Arandela ds empuje del 1
Drucksohelba d’arbre principal slberg principale als principal
1300 0362 1 U2770884 3/4 goar synahro sssy Synoronaatz 3/4. Gang Synohro de 3dme/4éma Compl. sinoronizzators Conj. sincronizaclén de 1
0010 3/4 vel YL
1300 0352 3 2770113 Plunger Bolzen Plongeur Nottolino Vastago 3
0020
1300 0352 3 2770200 Spring Fader Ressort Molla Muelle ]
0030
1300 0362 1 2770748 3/4 gaar sliding clutoh Schisbemufifa 3/4. Gang Crabot de 3dme et 4dme Manicotio sincronizzatore Carrete de 3°/4" 1
0050 4 |




Malnshln Assembly, Hauptwelle, Arbre Principal, Complessivo Albero Principale, Conjunto del Eje Principal S SEHIES

1300 0352 ouo 1.
' 1300 o:sz 0050 .
1300 0304 1300 0308
1300 0372 1300 0360 \ / .—-cﬂcﬂ /I
1300 0388 S  r e f-,_':if- 1300 0352 0070
‘ T _ﬂ:’. Q 1:|uo 0324 0050

1300 0352 0010 m 0324 0010

/

: 1300 0378 QR
1300 o:u \ i —\\ —‘@ ek ’ 1300 o:u oo::“ N e o::: 0020
,® i / 1000300 *300752 1300 o::::::o““ “" @"‘I
M 1300 ouﬂ\g —
N 1:00 o:u 0030



Sequence
No

Part No

Deutsch

Francals

Espafiol

1300 0352 2770278 Retalner Riegel Ciavetta da crabot Fermo Retandor
0080
1300 0352 2770748 3/4 gear aliding clutch Schisbemuffs 3/4. Gang Crabot de 34me et 4dme | Manicotto sincronizzatore | Carrate de 3'/4°
0070 3/4
1300 0380 2770774 Thrust washear Druckscheibe Rondefly de poussée Rondella di spallamento Arandela de ampuje
I' 1300 0368 2772377 4th gear 4. Gangrad Pignon 4ddma Iingranaggio 4’ velocitd Engranaje 4’
1300 0376 2770780 Theust bearing Drucklager Palier axial Cuseinetto reggispinta Conjinets de ampuje
1300 0384 2771406 Mainshaft apindle Hauptwellenspindle Broche d"arbra principal Parno filettato Husilio del sje principal
1300 0392 2770260 Reavarse gear RW.-Gangrad Pignonds marche AR LW" retromarcia Engranaje MA
1304 2770442 Reverse sliding clutch Schisbemuife RW.-Gang Crabot de marche AR Maniocotto retromarocia Carrata MA
1308 2770247 Thrust washer Distanzring Entrotoisa Distanzisle Separador
1312 2771945 Bearing spacer Lagardstanzring Entretolss de roulsment Distanzisle ounoinetto Conjinote ssparador
1318 5666608 Bearing Lager Roulement Cuscinetto Coljinete
1320 2770289 Mainshaft auxiliary drive Antriebsrad Pignon ds tranamission Ingranaggic conduattore Engranaje de
gear Nachsohaltgruppe auxillara d’arbre principal ausilisrio albero principale accionamiento auxiliar
del eje principale
1324 MX-7-1608 Screw M16 x 46 Schraubs Vis Vite Tormlllo

2770008

Retalner plate

Haltscheibe

Rondalle de retenuas

Disco di fermo

Placa retensdora

2770836

Bearing rorainer

Lager-Haltpiatte

Entretoiss da roulament

Portacuscinstto

Retensdor dal conlinete

MX-8-1081

Sorew M10 x 30

Sohrauba

Vis

Vits

Tornllio




‘S SERIES

8-04/1-02




(:rsh emes. Vorgelegewellen, Arbre onre. ntrdbn omcto COuntoEe ndario

Sequence | Qty Part No Stock |
No English Deutsch Francais italiano Espafiol Qty |
1200 2 U2771869 Countarshaft assy Vorgolagewellen Arbrs sacondsire Compl. contralbero Conjunto sjs sscundario
1202 4 X2770467 Bearing Lager Roulemant Cuscinertn Cojinete 2
1205 1 2770311 Rear upper bearing retainar | Hintersr oberer Lagarhalter Bagua de retenue de Pertacuscinetto Retenedor del cojnete -

roulernant superieur AR postariore supsriors superior trasero
1210 1 2770644 Rear lower baaring retainer | Hintersr unterer Lagerhalter Bague de retenue da Portacuscineito Retanedor del cojinete |
roulement inferieur AR posteriore Inferiore inferior traserro
1216 6 MX-8-1031 Screw M10 x 30 Schraube Vis Vite Tornllle -
1220 2 2770312 Front bearing sleeve Hilse des vorderen Lagers Anneau de roulement Portacuscinetto Casquillo del cojinate -
AV antsriore delantsro
1225 1 X2770313 RoHer 5mm Verriegelungsrolls Rouleau Rulio Rodillo 2
1227 1 2770340 Spacer Distanzschelbe Entretoiss Distanziale Separador -
1230 1 4302792 Gear-pump drive Pumpenantrishsrad Pignon de pompe Pignone- pompa Engranaje de bomba - |
1236 1 4302082 Snap ring Sichsrungsring Clrclips Anallo elastico Anilio eléstico 2 ‘
1612 2 K-2805 Shim Kit Distanzring Entretolse Anaslio di registro Separador 2



. [ : ’
Reverae idler Gear Assembly, Ruckwartsgang-Unkshrrad, pignon de Renvel-Marche AR, Ingranaggio Rinvio Rm, Conjunto Inversor MA s SEH I Es
' $-051-01

1250 0010

1260 0010 | \
\ |



Francais

Espafiol

1240

2770027

Engranaje

1245

X2770094

Besring

Lager

Roulament

Cuscinetto

Cojinete

1250 0010

2770024

Thrust washer

Anlautscheibe

Rondalle de pouasée

Rondella di spallsamento

Arandela de smpuje

1260 0020

82504

Stift

Spina

Pasador

1255

2770025

Thrust washer

Anlaufschalbs

Rondalle de poussée

Rondelia di spallenento

Arandela de smpuje

1260 0010

2770317

Spacer

Distanzhulse

Entratoisa

Distanziale

Separador

Stk

Goupille

Spina

Pagador

2770732

Revearse kiler shaft

Achse Riickwirtsgang-
Umkehrrad

Arbre de pignon de
renwvoi da marchs AR

Alberino rinvio RM

Eje intarno marcha
utras




' _ S- Series
Rear Case Assembly, Nachschaltgruppen-Gehausa, Carter Arriere Assemble, Comlessivo Scatola posteriore, Conjunto Tapa Trasera

1658 : 1614 : $-00/1-04
1666 1615 1618 1624
1660 1616
_ 1662 l )
1600-0675
1600-0675 »
1600-0685 Q
1600-0670 Q
1664
1654
1656
1600-0807
1600-0800-0015

1600-0607
: 1666/68
o — 1058
/ Vg Fn 8 _ —— 1660
— G504 ™H \ “,: = ) . =
1600-0600-0010 Nno —— 1662

/ @ — 1600-0600-0070
1602 Section 6



Auxiliary Housing, Nachschaitgruppe, Carter Auxiliaire, Scatola Ausikaria, Seccién Auxilar

Saequence | Oty Part No Stock
No English Deutsch Francais italiano Espafiol Qty
1600 Ret U2771478 Rear case asay - - - - -

1600 0800 Ref u2770988 Rear housing sub-assy GehBuse Nachschaitgruppe- Couvercle AR Coperchio posteriora Conjunto tapa trasera -
1600 0800 0010 1 2771181 Housing rear casa Hinteres gehause Carter auxillaire Scatola posteriore Tapa trasera -
1800 0600 0016 2 2771029 Dowel Passstift Goupliie Grano Espiga 2
1600 0600 0070 1 X2013517 Plug 1/8 PTF Stopfan Bouchon Tappo Tapon

1800 0865 1 u2772123 Yoke bar cover Sohaltstangendeckel Couvercle de barre de Coparchietto selettors | Tapa barra de la -

fourchette horquilla

1800 0670 1 5568506 “0" ring *0" ring Joint torique "0~ ring Junta térica 2

1600 0876 2 MX-8-0825 Sorew M8 x 26 Schraube Vis Vite Tornillo -

1804 16 MX-8-1070 Setscrew M10 x 65 Schraubs Vis Vite Tomiflo -
1808 1 2770471 Spesdometsr rotor Tachomaterrotor Rotor de tachymitre Rotore tachimetro Rotor del velooimetro -
1808 1 2771438 Cover-rear bearing Tachometsrgehluss Boitar de tachymétre Supporto tachimetro Alojgamiento del -

velocimetro
1810 1 2770878 Gusket Dichtung Joint Guarnizions Junta 2
1812 B MX-8-1030 Screw M10 x 70 Sohraube Vis Vite Tornllio -
1813 1 MX-8-1044 Screw M10 x 70 Sohrauba Vis Vite Tornillo -
1816 0 Washer Sohelbe Rondelle Rondella Arandela -
1618 1 2770006 Spaoer Distanzetlick Entretoisa Distanziale Separador -
1818 1 2770401 Seal-output Dichtring Joint Guamizione Selinje 2
1820 1 2770484 Coupling flange Abtriebsflansch Brida de sortie Flangia di uscita Brida de salida -
1822 1 2770417 Clamp plate Haltapiatta Plague de serrage Disoo di fermo Placa de la brida -
1624 2 MX-7-1202 Soraw M12 x 60 Schraube Vis Vite Tornillo -
1626 1 u2772388 Shim Kit Zwischenring Entratolse Anello di registro Separador 2
1854 2 4302320 Auxillary oountershaft Lagerdecks| Nachsohaltgruppan Couvercle da roulament Coperchio cusoinetto Taps del ocofinate -

besring cover Vorgelegwelle de transmission contralbero ausilario aundiiar del sje
wuxilisire ssoundario




_ _ R . S- Series
Rear Case Assembly, Nachschaltgruppen-Gehause, Carter Arriere Assemble, Comlessivo Scatola posteriore, COnjl.ihto Tapa Trasera

1658 1614 - . s-06/1-04
1666 1615 1618 1620 1624
1660 1608 1616 s
. . 1662 l
1600-0675 — :
1600-0675 &
" 18000665
1600-0670 — Q
1664
1854
1656
1600-0607
1600-0600-0015

1600-0607

1666/68

1600-Q600-0010

/ & — 1600-0600-0070
1602 Section 6




English

Francais

2772058

Gasket-rear basring cover

Diohtung

Joim

Junta

MX-8-1047

Screw M10 x 35

VisM10x 35

Vite M10 x 35

Tomillo M10 x 35

X11408

LOCTITE RTV3

LOCTITE RTV3

LOCTITE RTV3

LOCTITE RTV3

LOCTITE RTV3

2770345

PTO cover

Deckel nebanantriebs

Couvercle de PMT

Coparchio PdF

Tapade la TF

2770348

Gasket PTO cover

Dichtung-nebanantriebe

Joint da PMT

Junta de la TF

MX-8-1047

Screw M10 x 35

Sehraube M10 x 35

Vis M10 x 3b

Vite M10 x 35

Tornillo M10 x 35

MX-8-1015

Schraubs M10 x 90

Vis M10 x 80

Vite M10 x 80

Tornille M10 x 90

X11246

Washer MT0

Soheibs M10

Rondelle M10

Rondella M10

Arandela M10




Auxiliary drive gear assembly, AUX Antriebszahnrad, AUX Pignon de commande, AUX Ingranagglo comando, S-Series
AUX Engranaje conductor.

s-071-02

1600-0607 1600-0625
1600-0606

1600-0630

1600-0605

1600-0650 l
1600-0640-0040 N 2 = = :
1600-0840-0060 . :.fﬁ-—’
Sy \ ‘- : _ - . A !
°g N, 1600-0640-0010 " 1600.0607
' g ‘ 1600-0640-0050 1600-0606

' 1600-0640-0070 1600-0605
1600-0640-0030 1600-0807
1600-0640-0020

7



Auxillary Gearing, Nachschaltgruppe, Engrenage Auxiliaire, Scatola Ausillaria, Seccién Auxiliar Section 7
— e e—— —— o —— e e e ——————
’ Sequence | Oty Part No English Deutsch Francais ltaliano Espafiol Stock |
No Qty 1
1800 0805 2 u2771185% Auxiliary countershaft Vorgalagawelle Arbre sacondalre Contralbero ausiliario Conjunto suxilinr de eje -
assy Nachsohaltgruppe kompl. auxiliare secundario |
16800 0810 1 2771423 Auxiliary mainshaft Nachschaltgruppen- Arbre principal auxiliare Albaro susiliario Eje principal auuxllar -
Hauptwelle
1600 0615 1 2771424 Splined washaer Nutenacheibe Rondelle cannalde Rondoelia dentata Arandeia postiza - |
16800 0820 1 2771810 Reduction gear Untersstzungarad Pignon da réduction ingranaggio riduttora Engranale de reduccién -
1600 0626 1 2771425 Thrust washar Drucksohsibe Rondalle de poussés Rondelia di spailamento Arandela de empuje 1
1600 0830 1 5666503 Auxiiary mainshatt brg | Lager Nachschaitgruppen Roulement d’arbre Cusainetto albero Cojinete auxillar del eja - l
Hauptwelle principal auxilisire ausiliario princlipal |
‘ 1602 1 2770945 Gaskot-renr heg Dichtung Joint Guarnizions Junta 1
1800 0808 2 2770172 Retaining washar Distanzetdck Entretoise Distanziale Sepwarador -
1800 0607 4 21343 Bearing Lager Roulsment Cuscinetto Cojinete 2
| 16800 0640 0010 1 U2771411 Range reduction Synchronring untersstzter Synohro da réduction Sinaronizzatore gahnma Conjunto de 1
synchroniser assy bersich de gamme sinoronizacién de
raduacién de gama
1800 0840 0020 1 U27713289 Range direct Synchronring Diracktbarelch Synchro dirsot de Compl. sinoronizzators Conjunto del 1
synchroniser assy gamme gamma “sinoronizador directo de
gama
1800 0840 0030 3 14897 Spring Feder Rsssort Molla Muelle 3
1800 0840 0040 1 2771330 Clutch plate Kuppiungsschaibe Plateau d*embrayages Disco di innesto Piaca de smbrague -
i 18600 0840 0060 1 27711808 Range reduotion olutoh | Kupplung untersstzter Crabot ds réduotion deo Manicotto riduttore Embragus de reducclén -
Beralch gamma de gama
1600 0840 0080 1 2770864 Range dirsot clutoh Kupplung Direktbarelch Crabot direct de gamms | Manicotto presa dirstta Embrague directo gama -
1600 06840 0070 3 2770281 Range retasiner Baraiohs-Riegel Clavette da orabot Tasselli Retenedores de gama 3
1600 0850 1 U2772138 Ranga yoke assy- Berelchs-schaltgabel, Assembles de Forcella oambio gamma- Horquilla de gama- -
bayonet komplett fourchatts de gamme complessivo conjunto




Shift bar housing, Schaltdeckel, Couvercle de changemnt de vitesse, Coperchio selettore, Tapa de varlilas

S Series

1700-0768

1756
1755

1700-0762
1770

1m
1700-0760
1700-0761
1708
1765

1731
1732
1700-0765
1730
1725

174547

17356
1740

1700-0763
"

1700-0776
1700-0770

1781
1780

FELE R R KN

Section 128

8-12/4-01
1700-0764

1700-0785

1820
1816
1810
1700-0700-0060

1805
1745

1735
1740
1745
1740
1739
1700-0780

1707
1810
171671711

1710
1812

1705
1700-0700-0070
1700-0700-0080

17000774
17004700-0010



-‘\|

~

Part No

Sequence | Qty Stock |
No English Deutsch Francais italiano Espafiol Oty |
1711 3 2005172 Spacer Distanzscheibe Entretolse Anefio distanziale Espaciador -

1715 a MX-8-1089 Scraw M10x 45 Schrauba Vis Vite Torndlo

1725 1 2771416 Gasket-intarlook Dichtung Joint Guarnizione Junta 1
1730 1 2771284 Covar Deckel Couvercle Coperohio Tapn -
1731 2 MX-8-0801 Screw M8 x 14 Schraube Vis Vite Tornillo -
1732 2 MX-10-0801 Washer M8 Schelbe Rondelle Rondeila Arandela -
1739 1 236582 Plug-special Stopfen Bouahon Tappo Tapon -
1740 3 6668610 "0~Ring "0"Ring Joint torique Guarnizions toroldale Junta torica 1
174% 1 2771632 Raverse (bay) switch Druckschaltar Contraoteur Interruttore Interruptor 3
1747 1 X2014116 Proteotive cap Deckel Couvercie Coperchio Tapa 3 '
1760 1 XB8871602 Plug M18 Stopfen Bouchon Tappo Tapon -
1764 1 X8871602 Plug M16 Stopfen Bouchon Tappo Tapon -
1765 1 2770746 Connector-awivel Versohraubungen Raccords Reooordi Racores -
1758 1 X2771382 Connector M8 (Range) Vearachraubungen Raocoords Raccordl Racorss -
1765 1 82003 Tubing-=ir 6/32 Luftschisuch Tube pneumatique Tubo aria Tuberia de airs -
1770 1 2770740 Connector Verschraubungen Racoords Racoordl Racores -
1771 1 X2771362 Connector M8 (Range) Verschraubungsn Raccords Raooordi Racores -
1780 1 2770748 Connector-awivel Varschraubungen Raocords Raccord Racorss -
1781 0 Connector MB (Splitter) Verschraubungan Raccorda Auccaordl Racarow -
1805 1 2771168 Gasket-control, {LRC/SBH) Diohtung Joint Guarnizione Junta 1
1807 - X66127 LOCTITE 6203 LOCTITE 6203 LOCTITE 5203 LOCTITE 6203 LOCTITE 6203 -
1810 1 X11281 Stud M10 x 30 Stiftachrauba Goujon Prigionlero Esparrago -
1816 4 X11282 Conlosl nut M10 Mutter Eorou Dado oonlco Tusroa 4
1820 4 X11283 Locknut M10 Mutter Contre-ecrou Tueroa dl clerre -

128

Controdado




Shift-bar housing, Schaltdeckel, Couvercle de changemnt de vitesse, Coperchio selettore, Tapa de varillas

S Series

1700-0768

1756

1755
1700-0762
1770

1mm

1700-0760
1700-0761

1708
1765

1731
1732

1700-0765
1730

1725

174547
1735
1740

1700-0763
"

17000776
1700-0770

17¢f

1780 L 4

FE L R Y

Section 124

8-12/14-01
1700-0764

1700-0785

1820
1815
1810
1700-0700-0060

1805
1745

1735
1740
1745
1740
1739
1700-0780

1707
1810
171671711

1710
1812

1705
1700-0700-0070
1700-0700-0080

1700.0774
170700-0046



Shift Bar Housing. Schaltdeckel, Couvercle de Changement de Vitesse, Coperchio Selettore, Tapa de Varillas Section 12a
Sequence | Qty Part No Stock ‘
No English Deutsch Francais Italiano Espafiol Qty
‘ 1700 Raf. U2772394 Shift housing bar agsy. Schaltdeckal Couvercle de Coperchio selettore Tapa de varillas _
changament de vitosse '
1700 0700 1 27711682 Shift bar housing Schalideckel Couvercle de Coperchio selettore Tapa de varillas - ;
0010 changement de vitesse
: 1700 0700 1 X2770323 Insert M10 Einlage Insert Inserte Plaguita -
| 0060
‘ 1700 0700 1 2771148 Baffie plate-breather Platte-sntiufter Plaque-renifiard Plastra-sfiatatoi Placa-respiro -
0070
1700 0700 3 X8872804 Screw 7/32 x 0.50 Schraube Boulon Bullone Perno - ‘
0080
1700 0700 1 U27721863 Range module 18spd Barsioha-Modul Module da gamms Commando sslezione Meodula de gama 1
gamma |
1700 0781 2 14187 "0" ring "0" ring Joint Guarnizione toroidale Junta torioa 2
1700 0762 4 MX-8-0828 Sorew MB x 30 Sohraube M8 x 30 Vis M8 x 30 Vits MB x 30 Tomillo M8 x 30 -
1700 0763 1 15669 "0" Ring "0" Ring Joint Guarnizions toroidule Junta torica 2
1700 0785 1 2770717 Pipe olip 4mm Schelle Colller Fasostto Abrazadera -
1700 0770 1 U2770436 Splitter module Splittar-Modul Module da ratals Commando riduttore Modulo splitter 1
1700 0774 2 14187 "0" ring "0" ring Joint torique "0" ring Junta toriqua 2
1700 0778 3 MX-8-0828 Screw M8 x 30 Schraube M8 x 30 Vis M8 x 30 Vita M8 x 30 Tomillo M8 x 30 - l
1700 0778 1 2772040 Air sdeptor Luftadapter Adsptateur pnoumatique Addutore aria Adaptador de sire -
1700 0780 1 4304602 Breather Entufter Reniflard Sflatatolo Respiro -
I 1700 0782 - 71203 Sllicone lube Sllikonschmierung Lubrifiant au silicons Lubrioante di sllicon| Siicons iubricants -
1700 0786 1 2772270 Sorew-stop M10 x 33.6 Sohraubs Vis Vite Tomillo -
1706 1 2770137 Gasket-SBH Diehwung Joint Guarniziona Junts 1
1708 2 MX-8-1069 Setsoraw M10 x 45 Sohraube Vis Vite Tornllio -
1707 13 MX-8-1068 Setsorew M10 Schraube Vie Vite Tornlllo -
| 1708 2 2770716 Clip Schella Collier Fesastto Abrazadera -
1710 2 20815 Lifting sye Hebeoss Patte de lavage Anelio di sollaramanto Placa de lzar -

124



Range Cyllnder Assembly, Range Cylinder, Cylindre Range, Range Cillindro, Clilindro Range
Splitter Cylinder Assembly, Splitter Zylinder, Cylindre du Relais, Servocilindro, Cilindro Splitter

S- Series

1700-0732

1700-0732
1700-0720-0060
1700-0720-0070
1700-0720-0080
1700-0720-0050
1700-0720-0030
1700-0720-0040
1700-0720-0020
1700-0700-0030

1700-0720-0010

1700-0700-0040 — 0
1700-0748

1700-0750

1700-0754
1700-0738
1700-0737
1700-0737

r

Section12 b

8-12/2-04

1700-0730

1700-0700-0090
1700-0700-0050

1700-0743

1700-0738



Range/Splitter Cylinders, Zylinder-schalt/splitter, Cyfindres-de selection/de relais, Clindros-cambio/riddutore, Cllindros-cambio gamas/spitter

Section 12b
Sequence Part No
No English Deutsch itallano Espafiol
1700 0700 2771123 Range sleeve Bereichs-Hulse Manchon ds gamme Manicotto comando selez Casquilio de gama
0030 gamma
1700 0700 X2772378 LOCTITE 63 LOCTITE 63 LOCTITE 683 LOCTITE 83 LOCTITE 63
0035
1700 0700 X2770203 Quadring Quadring Quadring Anello Quadring
0040
1700 0700 X2770069 Quadring Quadring Quadring Anello Quadring
0050
1700 0700 2771644 Slesve-detent Hulse arratier Manchon Maniootto Caaquillo
0800
1700 0730 14197 "0" ring "0" ring Joint toriqua "0" ring Junta toriqus
1700 0732 X-8-1804M Screw MB x 30 Sohraube Vis Vite Tomillo
1700 0738 2770727 Spiitter yoke Splitter-Sohaltgabel Fourchetta de relais Foroslla comando riduttors Horqulila del spiitter
1700 0737 2770138 Copper insert Kupfereiniags Insert culvre Inserto rame Plaquita de cobre
1700 0738 2770818 Spiitter screw Splitter-Sohraubs Vis da relais Vite Tomillo del splitter
1700 0743 U2771422 Splitter Cyl. mssy.
1700 0748 2771418 Washer Scheibs Rondelle Rosstta Arandelia
1700 0750 4302134 Spring Feder Reasont Molla Muelle
1700 0764 2771419 Plunger Schisber Plongeur Nuttoloino Vastago
1700 0720 2770871 Range shift bar Bereichs-Sohaitstange Barre du sédlectour de Asta selsttrice gamma Varilla de gama
0010 gamme
1700 0720 2771887 Circlip Sioherungering Circlips Anello elastico Anillo sldstico
0020
1700 0720 2770089 Range piston Bereichs-Kolben Piston de gamme Pistonoino comando aslez Piston de gama
0030 gamma
1700 0720 X2770140 "0" ring "0" ring Joint torique "0" ring Junta térica
0040
1700 0720 2771987 Clrclip Sicherungaring Circlips Anaiio slastioo Anllio eldstioo
0060




Range éyllnder Assembly, Range Cylinder, Cylindre Range, Range Clllindro, Cillindro Range
Splitter Cylinder Assembly, Splitter Zylinder, Cylindre du Relais, Servocilindro, Cilindro Splitter S- Serles

s-12/2-04
1700-0732

1700-0732
1700-0720-0060
1700-0720-0070
1700-0720-0080
1700-0720-0050
1700-0720-0030
1700-0720-0040
1700-0720-0020
1700-0700-0030

1700-0730

4700-0700-0090
1700-0700-0050

1700-0720-0010

1700-0700-0040 —— 0
1700-0748

1700-0750

1700-0743

1700-0754
1700-0738
17000737
1700-0737

1700-0736

Section12b



English

Francals

Espalol

1700 0720
0080

2771087

Range cover

Barelchs-Dackel

Couvarola de gamme

Coperchlo comando selez
gamma

Tapa de la gama

1700 0720
0070

X2770203

Quadring

Quadring

Quadring

Anello

Quadring

1700 0720
0080

X2770078

*0" ring

Joint torique

12b

0" ring

Junta térica




Selector Asqqmbly, Selektor, Selector, Selector, Selector

/4
i
]

1700-0702-0070

1700-0702-0050

1700-0702-0010
1700-0716

1700-0700-0020

1700-0702-0060

1700-0702-0077

s-12/3-04

@ —— 1700-0700-0020

Section 126 _

1700-0702-0100
1700-0702-0080

1700-0702-0105
1700-0702-0090
1700-0702-0074
1700-0702-0075

— 1700-0702-0020

1700-0702-0030

1700-0702-0041
1700-0702-0041

1700-0702-0040
1700-0702-0041

1700-0702-0041

eries



English

Section 12¢

Espaiiol

1700 0700 0020

2770085

Buchse

Boccola

Caaquillo

1700 0702 0010

2771264

Shiit shaft

Schaltwells

Axe du sélecteur

Asta seletir. marcia

Varille de cambios

1700 0702 0020

2770761

Yoka-reverse

Schaltgabel

Fourchette

Forcella

Horquiitla

1700 0702 0030

2772010

Yoke 1st/2nd

Schaitgabel

Fourchette

Forceila

Horquilla

1700 0702 004Q

2772011

Yoke 3rd/dth

Schaltgabesl

Fourchette

Foroslla

Horquille

1700 0702 0041

2770138

Copper insert

Kupfarsinlage

Insert cuivre

Inserto rame

Plaguita de cobre

1700 0702 0050

2771402

Shift key

Sahaitklinks

Chiavetta dl commando

Chaveta de oambios

1700 0702 0060

2771418

Intarlook key

Verriegelungskisine

Regletta de verrouillage

Chiavetta di consenso
inneato

Chavsta de entracioms

1700 0702 0070

2771076

Stift

Goupille

Spina

Pasador

1700 0702 0074

2771078

Tab Washer

Sohsibe

Rondelle

Rosetta

Arandella

1700 0702 0076

MX-8-1001

Tuerca

1700 0702 0077

MX-8-1014

Sorew M10 x 25

Vis

Vite

Tomillo

1700 0702 0080

2771170

Spring

Ressort

1700 0702 0080

2771263

Shift blook

Varrou

Blocchetto

Blogue do oambio

1700 0702 0100

2770888

Plunger detent

Plongeur

Nottoloino

Vistago

1700 0702 0105

2770880

Bouchon

Tappo

Tapén

1700 0702 0110

X10915

LOCTITE 270

LOCTITE 270

LOCTITE 270

LOCTITE 270

1700 0718

2770084

Gouplile da verrouillage

120

Spina dl consanso

Pasador de oiamre




S- Series
Remote Control Assembly, Femschaltung, Commande a Distance, Complessivo Commando a Distanza, Conjunto Contrel Remote
sr-13M1-03

0010 0190

0010 0130 \ 0010 0200 - 0010 034D 0010 0160 1030 0010 0160
y o

0010 0130 0010 0160 1040

0010 0160 1050
0010-0030 .

L] "N - r
0010-0050 NN\ —— 9230

" 0010 0120

0010 0110

== @ \\\x o

0010 CO060

1820 a3o%0
m—— L

1815

00100170

. / LS -
. e T~ o oo

Section 13



Remote Control Assembly, Fernschaltung, Commande & Distance, Complessivo Comando a distanza, Conjunto Control Remoto

Section 13

Sequence No Qty Part No
English Deutsch Francais Italiano Espafiol
1800 0010 Ref U2771552 LAC assy-RH 3/4 bias - - - -
1800 0010 0020 1 2770821 Centre housing Gehiuse Carter central Corpo coentrale Alojsmisnto central -
1800 0010 0021 1 2770905 Screw Mb x 11.5 Schrauba Vis Yite Tomillo -
1800 0010 0022 1 X2771195 Scrawlock/seal :icl:lrnubol Vis/joint Vite/tenuta Tomillo/reten 1
cht
1800 0010 0030 1 u2771331 Cross shaft RH Wells Axe Albero Eja -
1800 0010 0040 1 2770847 "0" ring "0~ ring Joint tarique "0" ring Junta térica 1
1800 0010 0050 1 U2771129 Bearing housing assy Lager gehause- Corps, roulement- Soatola, cusoinetio- Envuelta, cojinate- -
komplett assembles complessivo conjunto
1800 0010 0080 2 MX-8-0826 Screw Sohrauba Vis Vite Tomillo -
1800 0010 0070 1 2770843 Retaining washer Schelba Rondella da retenus Rondella di fermo Arandela ratén -
1800 0010 0080 1 2770847 "0" ring "0" ring Joint torique "0" ring Junta térica 1
1 0010 0090 1 Fa9791 Spring Feder ressort Molla Muella 1
1800 0010 0100 1 F91164 Stopwasher Anschlagsaheibe Rondalls d’amét Rondelia dl farmo Arandola tops -
1800 0010 0110 1 F91138 Collar Soheibe Colller Collare Collar -
1800 0010 0120 1 F81141 Pin Stift Goupille Spina Pasador -
1800 0010 0140 1 MX-11-0802 Sorew Sohrauba Vis Vite Tomillo -
1800 0010 0160 1030 1 u2771128 Quter housing assy Gehluse komplett Carter sxtérisur- Corpo esterno- Cublerta sxtsms- -
assamblea complessivo conjunto
1800 0010 0180 1040 1 16313 Bush Buchse Bague Bocoola Casquillo 2
1800 0010 0180 1060 1 F96181 Oli seal Oidiohtung Joint d’étanchéité Guamizions Olio Ratan del sceite -
1800 0010 01680 1080 1 2770823 Outer housing Gehause komplett Carter exteriour- Corpo astarno- Cublerta extema- -
sssombles complessivo conjunto
1800 00100170 2 2770858 Stud MB x 141 Stiftechraube Goujon Prigionlero Espérrago -
1800 0010 0171 - X2771961 LOCTITE 572 LOCTITE 672 LOCTITE 672 LOCTITE 672 LOCTITE 672 -
1800 0010 01 2 MX-10-0801 Washer MB Schelbe Rondelle Rondella Arandela -
1800 0010 01850 2 MX-8-0802 Nut M8 Mutter Earou Dado Tuerca -

13



S- Series
Remote Control Assembly, Fernschaltung, Commande a Distance, Complessivo Commando a Distanza, Conjunto Control Remote
sr-131-03

0010 0180

0010 0130 \ 0010 0200 0010 0140 0010 0160 1030

] [ - . ' 0010 0190
D
0010 0150 Y74 0010 0160 1040
W ¢ ;
Y ~ufa
(D —_

0010 0160 1050

0010-0030 2010 0210
0010 0200
~ 0240

0010 0090 @D

0010 0060 ..\\_e)\ \ |
\ . ™~ -
. N

0010 0040

0010 0120
0010 100

0010 o110

0010 0160 1040 0310
1820 0300
0290
1815
0280
0010 0020 d

0010-0170 " 0010 00BO

Section 13



| No

English

Deutsch

Francais

Italiano

1800 0010 0200

14976

Faltenbalg

Souffiet de protection

Soffietto

1800 0010 0210

F98430

Cable tis

Kabelkiammer

Collier attache-cdble

Fascetta

Sujetacable

2772824

Plunger - detent

Schiebear

Plongeur

Nottolino

Vastago

1800 0290

2771811

Spring-rev.

Ressort

1800 0300

2770830

Gasket-detent oover

Dichtung

Joinmt

Junta

1800 0310

2770829

Decksl

Couvercle de
verrouillage

Coperchistto

Tapa retén

1800 0320

MX-8-0825

Schraube

13

Parng




SERVICE KIT T20519 Bearing Kit-Single Front_ Countershaft; Lager Kit vorolere Vorgelegewaelle.

DATE: 1/97

Part No. English Desutsch Francals Itallano Espanlol
2 X2770467 Bearing, Front Lager Roulement Cuscinetto Cojinete
Countershaft
1 K-2805 Shim Kit RTS Distanzring Entretoise Distanziale Separador

SERVICE KIT T20520 Bearing Kit-RTS; Lager kit RTS.
DATE: 1/97

Part No.

English

Deutsch

Francais

italiano

Espaniol

X2770094

Bearing; Reverse |dler

Lager

Roulement

Cuscinetto

Cojinete

X2770467

Bearing; Front
Countershaft ,

Lager

Roulement

Cuscinetto

Cojinete

21343

Bearing; Rear
Countershaft

Lager

Roulement

Cuscinetto

Cojinete

K-2805

Shim Kit-RTS

Distanzring

Enretoise

Distanziale

Separador

5666508

Bearing; Input Shaft

Lager

Roulement

Cuscinetto

Cojinete

2771425

Thrust Washer

Stuetzscheibe

Rondelle de
pousses

Rondella di
spinta

Arandela de
empuje

5656503

Bearing; Output Shaft

Lager

Roulement

Cuscinetto

Cojinete

X2770760

Thrust Bearing Splitter

Stuetzscheibe

Rondelle de
poussee

Rondella di
spinta

Arandela de
empuje

2770774

Thrust Bearing Splitter

Stuetzscheibe

14

Rondelle de
poussee

Arandela de
empuje




SERVICE KIT T20523 Bearing Kit-Single Rear Countershaft; Lager Kit-hintere Vorgelegewelle

DATE: 4/95

English

Francais

Italiano

Espaniol

Bearing, Rear
Countershaft

Roulement

Cuscinetto

Cojinete

| Shim Kit RTS Distanzrin

SERVICE KIT T20524 Seal Kit-RTS: Dichtring Kit RTS

DATE: 4/95

Part No.

Deutsch

Entretoise

Francals

Distanziale

eparador

2770218

Seal; Input Shaft

Dichtring-Eingang

Joint d'etancheite

Guarnizione tenuta

Reten

2770491

Seal; Output Shaft

Dichtring-Ausgang

Joint d'etancheite

Guarnizione tenuta

Reten

SERVICE KIT
DATE: 10/95

F96181

Seal; Control

Dichtring-Stun

Joint d'etancheite

Guarnizione tenuta

T20547 Range Module Kit- 16 Spd H; Gruppenventil Kit-RTS

Part No.

English

Deutsch

Francais

Raten

A-6342

Range Module

Gruppenventil

14197

O Ring

O Ring

Joint Torique

Guaranizione
Toroidale

Junta torica

15569

O Ring

O Ring

Joint Torique

Guaranizione
Toroidale

Junta torica

MX-8-083b

Screw

Schraube

Vis

Vite

Tornillo

MX-8-0825

Screw

Schraube

is

| Vite

Tornillo




SERVICE KIT
DATE: 5/95

T20542 RTSO Spitr Kit

Part No.

Deutsch

English

Espaniol

Franc.ais italiano

U2770435 Splitter

Module

Splitter
Ventil

14197 O-Ring O-Ring

Guaranizione Junta torica

Toroidale

Joint Torique

MX-8-0825

Schraube

SERVICE KIT
DATE: 10/95

T20522 1st/2nd Synchro Kit-RTS
1/2 Synchroniseur assemble
1/2 Conjunto sincronizador

Tornillo

1/2 Synchron Kit komplett.
1/2 Complessivo sincronizzatore.

SERVICE KIT T20515 3rd/4th Synchro Kit-RTS
DATE: 4/95

4 Conjunto sincronizador

3/4 Synchroniseur assemble

Qty Part No. English Deutsch Francais Italiano Espaniol
1 U2770651 1/2 Synchro Synchronisierung | Synchroniseur Complessivo Sincronizador
3 2770200 Spring " | Feder Ressort Molla Muelle
3 2770113 Plunger Schieber Plonger Nottolino Vastago
3 | 277066 Fletaer Riege Clavette Retenedor

3/4 Synchron Kit komplett.
3/4 Complessivo sincronizzatore.

Part No. English Deutsch Francais Itallano Espaniol
1 U2770884 3/4 Synchro Synchronisierung | Synchroniseur Complessivo Sincronizador
3 2770200 Spring Feder Ressort Molla Muelle
3 2770113 Plunger Schieber Plonger Nottolino Vastago
3 2770276 Retainer Riege! Clavette Tassello Retendor




SERVICE KIT
DATE: 1/97

T20516 Splitter Synchro Kit-RTS: Synchron Kit Splitter-RTS

Part No. English Deutsch Francais ltaliano

Espaniol

U2771681 Synchro Assy Synchronring Synchro Sinconizzatore

Sincronizador

2770119 Spring Feder Ressort Molla

Muella

2770673 Pin-Guide spring

2771687 Splitter Platte

Clutch Plate

Plaque Piastra

Placa

SERVICE KIT
DATE: 5/95

U27765 Synchro Assy Synchro Sinconizzatore

Part No.

English

Deutsch

Francais

Italiano

Sincronizador

Espaniol

U2771411

Range Rdn
Synchro

Synchronring-U

Synchro

Sincc_:nizzatora

Sincronizador

14987

Spring

Feder

Ressort

Molla

2771330

Range
Clutch Plate

Platte

Plaque

Piastra

Placa

U2771329

Range Drct
Synchro

Synchronring-D

Synchro

Sinconizzatore

Sincronizadér

2771808

Range Direct
Clutch

Kupplung direkt

2770654

Range Rdn Plate

Kupplung-U

2770281

| Rantaine

_ vetta 7

aIIo

Retenedor



SERVICE KIT T20524 Seal Kit-RTS: Dichtring Kit-RTS

DATE: 4/95
i Qty Part No. English Deutsch Francais Italiano Espaniol
: 1 2770218 Seal; Input Dichtring Joint d Guarnizione Reten
Shaft Eingang etancheite tenuta
| 1 2770491 Seal; Output Dichtring Joint d Guarnizione Reten
Shaft Ausgang etancheite tenuta
1 F96181 Seal; Control Dichtring Joint d Guarnizione Reten
Schaltung etancheite tenuta

SERVICE KIT K-2805 Shim Kit-RTS: Distanzring Kit-RTS
DATE: 4/95

English

Deutsch

Francals

Italiano

Shim

Distanzring

Entretoise

Distanziale

Separador

Shim

Distanzring

Entretoise

Distanziale

Separador

Shim

Distanzring

Entretoise

Distanziale

Separador

Shim

Distanzring

Entretoise

Distanziale

Separador

Shim

Distanzring

Entretoise

Distanziale

Separador

Shim

Distanzring

Entretoise

Distanziale

Separador

Shim

Distanzring

Entretoise

Distanziale

Separador

Shim

Distanzring

Entretoise

Distanziale

Separador .

Shim

Distanzring

Entretoise

Distanziale

Separador

Shim

Distanzring

Entretoise

Distanziale

Separador

Shim

Distanzring

Entretoise

Distanziale

Separador

—t ek | ek b | ed b ek ek el ek el | =

Shim

Distanzring

Entretoise

Distanziale

Sparador



Part No.

SERVICE KIT K-2805 Shim Kit-RTS: Distanzring Kit-RTS
DATE: 4/95

English

Deutsch

| Qty Part No. Francais Espaniol
1 21452 Shim Distanzring Entretoise Distanziale Separador
1 21453 Shim Distanzring Entretoise Distanziale Separador
1 21454 Shim Distanzring Entretoise Distanziale Separador
1 21455 Shim Distanzring Entretoise Distanziale Separador
1 21456 Shim Distanzring Entretoise Distanziale Separador
1 21457 Shim Distanzring Entretoise Distanziale Separador
1 21458 Shim Distanzring Entretoise Distanziale Separador
1 21459 Shim Distanzring Entretoise Distanziale Separador
1 21460 Shim Distanzring Entretoise Distanziale Separador
1 21461 Shim Distanzring Entretoise Distanziale Separador
1 21684 Shim Distanzring Entretoise Distanziale Separador
1 21685 Shim . Distanzring Entretoise Distanziale Separador
1 4302345 Shim Distanzring Enoise Distanziale Separador




SERVICE KIT T20525 Gasket Kit-RTS: Dichtung Kit-RTS

DATE: 6/97 _ R _ . : _—

;7 ty Part No. English Deutsch Francais Itallano Espaniol

| 1 2772047 Gasket; 6 bolt P.T.O. Dichtung Joint Guarnizione Junta

‘ 1 2772046 Gasket; 8 bolt P.T.0. Dichtung Joint Guarnizione Junta

1 2770944 Gasket; oil pump cover Dichtung Joinf Guarnizione Junta

| 1 2770968 Gasket; Clutch Housing Dichtung Joint Guarnizione Junta

1 2 17179 Gasket; Switch Dichtung Joint Guarnizione Junta

| 2 15900 Gasket; Switch Dichtung Joint Guarnizione Junta

' 1 2770945 Gasket; Rear Housing Dichtung Joint Guarnizione Junta

1 2770878 Gasket; Speedo Housing Dichtung Joint Guarnizione Junta

| 2 2772056 Gasket; Rear Bearing Dichtung Joint Guarnizione Junta

: Cover y

| 2 2770346 Gasket; P.T.O. Cover Dichtung Joint Guarnizione Junta
1 2770137 Gasket;Shift Bar Housing Dichtung Joint Guarnizione Junta
1 2771156 Gasket; Control Dichtung Joint Guarnizione Junta
1 2770830 ] s Control Detent Dichtung oint Guarnizione Junta




